
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2015

1st QUARTER OF 2015
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

1/30/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Community Correction

RSAT Special Needs Program for Female Residents Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$48,170.00

$0.00

$24,426.00

$0.00

$72,596.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/30/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Correction

Provide long-term substance abuse treatment for 

state prisoners through a modified therapeutic 

community in isolated facilities.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$61,125.00

$0.00

$20,375.00

$0.00

$81,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/30/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Correction

PREA Compliance Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice/ Office of 

Intergovernmental 

Services

$66,639.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$66,639.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/22/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Family Violence Prevention Services Act (FVPSA) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,173,245.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,173,245.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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1/14/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health

The EMSC State Partnership Program provides 

funding to support a program of demonstration 

projects for the expansion and improvement of 

emergency medical services for children who 

need treatment for trauma or critical care. (2015 

Grant Year)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Health 

Resources & Services 

Admin

$130,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/28/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health

The EMSC State Partnership Program provides 

funding to support a program of demonstration 

projects for the expansion and improvement of 

emergency medical services for children who 

need treatment for trauma or critical care. (2016 

Grant Year)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services/Health 

Resources & Services 

Admin

$130,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/11/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health

The Arkansas Department of Health 

Comprehensive Cancer Control Section, 

BreastCare Program, Arkansas Cancer Coalition & 

Arkansas Central Cancer Registry coordinate & 

collaborate across cancer program components & 

with other chronic disease programs.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$32,371.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$32,371.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/11/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health

The Chronic Disease Prevention & Control Branch 

at the AR Dept. of Health (ADH) proposes a multi-

pronged approach to curb poor health outcomes, 

Diabetes, heart disease, obesity control & school 

health programs will be integrated across four 

domains.

Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$2,290,321.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,290,321.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/25/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Health/Family Health 

Branch

Early Hearing Detection and Intervention (EHDI) Statewide Centers for Disease 

Control & Prevention

$151,798.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$151,798.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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1/9/2015 Arkansas Department of 

Workforce Services

Short-Time Compensation Grant Funding to 

develop and implement the automation of 

Arkansas' Shared Work application and weekly 

certification processes.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Labor

$84,011.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$84,011.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/13/2015 Arkansas Economic 

Development Commission-

Energy Office

State Energy Program (SEP) PY 2015-2016 

Formula Award

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Energy

$479,380.00

$0.00

$96,125.00

$0.00

$575,505.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/25/2015 Arkansas Economic 

Development Commission-

Energy Office

State Energy Program (SEP) PY 2015-2016 

Competitive Award.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Energy

$300,000.00

$0.00

$60,000.00

$0.00

$360,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

1/27/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Land Acquisition for the Recovery of Winged 

Mapleleaf, Pink Mucket, Red-cockaded 

Woodpecker, and Rabbitsfoot

Statewide U.S. Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$901,791.00

$0.00

$1,102,189.00

$0.00

$2,003,980.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/13/2015 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Mike Freeze Wattensaw Wildlife Management 

Area Land Acquisition (W-74-L-2) - Robinwood 

Tract

Prairie County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$2,329,500.00

$1,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,106,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/3/2015 Arkansas Geological Survey Terrace mapping along the Mid-Section of the 

Buffalo National River in Arkansas

Newton and Searcy 

Counties in Arkansas

U.S. Department of the 

Interior/National Park 

Service

$3,882.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,882.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/6/2015 Arkansas Geological Survey Reservoir Characterization and Resource 

Assessment of the Brown Dense Source Rock, Gulf 

Coast Plain Region, Arkansas

City of Smackover, 

Arkansas

U.S. Geological Survey $15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/10/2015 Arkansas Geological Survey 2015 Arkansas Geological Survey Data 

Preservation Grant

Statewide U.S. Geological Survey $18,992.00

$0.00

$23,670.00

$0.00

$42,662.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/10/2015 Arkansas Geological Survey Geologic mapping of the Brownsville, Greers Ferry 

Dam, Drasco and Marcella quadrangles in North-

Central Arkansas

North Central 

Arkansas Area

U.S. Geological Survey $98,232.00

$0.00

$98,232.00

$0.00

$196,464.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

2/9/2015 Arkansas Natural Heritage 

Commission

Railroad Prairie Natural Area Prairie County, 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of the 

Interior/National Park 

Service

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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3/26/2015 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-

Clean Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$9,178,000.00

$0.00

$1,835,600.00

$0.00

$11,013,600.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/9/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE - Infrastructure Project - State Survey 

Coordinator Function

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$65,738.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,738.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

3/16/2015 Arkansas State Plant Board CAPS - Oak Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$14,129.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,129.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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